540.00 1506804

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reynolds Metals Company		05/18/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alcoa Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Isabella Street	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15212-5858	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1506804	REYNOBOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)566-6099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4123556183

Email: ipmail@escm.com

Correspondent Name: Brij K. Agarwal, Esquire

Address Line 1: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 370002-00070

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Page A. Cedarholm, IP Legal Assistant

Total Attachments: 1

source=REYNOBOND ASSIGNMENT_0001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0816

900008488

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Reynolds Metals Company, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6603 (formerly 6603 and 6601) West Broad Street, Richmond, Virginia 23230 (previously incorrectly indicated as 23261), United States of America, is the owner of the trademark REYNOBOND, United States Trademark Registration No. 1,506,804, registered October 4, 1988; and

WHEREAS, Alcoa Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a place of business at Alcoa Corporate Center, 201 Isabella Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15212-5858, United States of America, has acquired the assets and business in which the trademark REYNOBOND is used, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Reynolds Metals Company hereby assigns to Alcoa Inc. all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark REYNOBOND and said United States Trademark Registration No. 1,506,804, registered October 4, 1988, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark.

REYNOLDS METALS COMPANY

Vice President

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)	
Country of Allockers)	SS.
County of Allegheny)	
Before me this 18th	_ day c	of May, 2004 personally appeared Russell W. Porter, Jr.
to me personally known to be the	person	who is described in and who executed the above
instrument, and he acknowledged	to me t	that he executed the same of his own free will for the
purposes therein set forth.		

Notary Public

Notarial Seal
Carta L. Fetter, Notary Public
Green Tree Boro, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires May 16, 2005

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

TRADEMARK REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 05/26/2004